# Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Ó DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
RAYBURN L. COX 03/31/2011						
BRIAN T. ETZKORN 03/30/2011						
EUGENE P. KRAUSZ 03/30/2011						
JUSTIN D. MCIVER 03/31/2011						
RYAN K. ROTH			03/30/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	WHIRLPOOL C	ORPORATION				
Street Address:	2000 NORTH M	-63				
Internal Address:	MD 2200					
City:	BENTON HARB	BENTON HARBOR				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:						
			]			
Property T		Numb				
Application Number:	13	076830				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(269)923-5	778				
		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.			
, Phone:	269-923-54					
Email: Deborah_Tomaszewski@Whirlpool.com						
	Correspondent Name: WHIRLPOOL PATENTS COMPANY - MD 0750					
Correspondent Name		Address Line 1: 500 RENAISSANCE DRIVE - SUITE 102				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	500 RENA					
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	500 RENA SUITE 102	MD 0750				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	500 RENA SUITE 102					
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	500 RENA SUITE 102 ST. JOSEF	MD 0750				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	500 RENA SUITE 102 ST. JOSEF	MD 0750 PH, MICHIGAN 49085	PATENT			

# Total Attachments: 6 source=SUB-01298-US-NPasn#page1.tif source=SUB-01298-US-NPasn#page2.tif source=SUB-01298-US-NPasn#page3.tif source=SUB-01298-US-NPasn#page5.tif source=SUB-01298-US-NPasn#page5.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT-WORLDWIDE

	In accord with (my/our) obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable considera the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of a pre-existing obligation assignment,	tion, of			
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	RAYBURN L. COX of BRIDGMAN, MI,   BRIAN T. ETZKORN of COLUMBUS GROVE, OH,   EUGENE P. KRAUSZ of PERRYSBURG, OH,   JUSTIN D. MCIVER of SAINT JOSEPH, MI, and   RYAN K. ROTH of SAINT JOSEPH, MI,				
Title of (Invention) Application	APPLIANCE HAVING A CONTROL HOUSING WITH A CONNECTOR BRACE,				
	which is the subject of				
	an application for a United States Patent filed on and having Application Number (Application), or	t			
	an application for a United States Patent executed concurrently herewith (Application),				
	hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to				
Name of Assignee	Whirlpool Corporation				
Address of principal	2000 N M-63				
place of business	Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U,S.A.				
Insert State of Incorporation	a corporation of Delaware				

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), [my/our] entire right, title, and interest in, and to the Invention, including the Application, all priority rights arising therefrom, all subject matter and inventions therein disclosed, all improvements arising therefrom, and all applications, patents, certificates, registrations, divisions, continuations, extensions, reexaminations, or reissues arising therefrom in any and all countries or jurisdictions, including the right to recover damages and other relief for past and future infringements thereof.

(I/we) agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, (I/we) will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to (me/us) respecting the invention and improvements, and (I/we) further agree to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, to sign any lawful petitions or lawfull affidavits, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, perfect, and enforce legal rights, including patent protection, for the invention and its improvements in all countries and jurisdictions.

(I/we) hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents or other documents evincing legal rights arising from the Invention and the Application, to issue any such patent or other document to the Assignee or such other entity specified by the Assignee, and (I/we) further hereby covenant that (I/we) have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, that the assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right previously given, and that (I/we) have not executed, and will not

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: \_\_\_\_\_SUB-01298-US-NP

execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

(I/we) hereby grant to the attorney of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary, or required in order to comply with the rules of any jurisdiction for recordation of this document.

Rayburn & Cot Date: 3-31-2011 RAYBURN L. COX Signature:

Witnessed by: <u>Being Mulle</u> Date: <u>3/3//2011</u> Signature <u>KEVIN B. MILLER</u> Printed Name of Witness

Signatura

organation.	Date.		
BRIAN T. ETZKORN			
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Witnessed by: S	ignature		
Printed Name of Witness			
Signature:	Date:		
LOGINOT MANODE			
1734m J. K		<b></b>	
Witnessed by:	ignature	Date:	
	Sincer		
Printed Name of Witness			
Timed Ivalle of witness			

Data.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No .: \_

SUB-01298-US-NP

execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

(I/we) hereby grant to the attorney of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary, or required in order to comply with the rules of any jurisdiction for recordation of this document.

Signature:	an a	Date:		tingin (second second secon Second second second Second second	en de la composition de la composition En la composition de la	- 1997年 
RAYBURN L. COX						
Witnessed by:			Date:			
	Signature					
rinted Name of Witness						
	. /					
. B T1	H		2 20	>- L (		
ignature: <u>63 — T C</u> BRIAN T. ETZKORI	N	Date:	5-30	<u> </u>		
DNIAN I. BIZKON						
	A					
4	21 I					
Vitnessed by:	1 Minufee		Date:	3-30	9-11	
	Signature					
Larry A. Dun Fee Printed Name of Witness						
rinted Name of Witness						
lignature:	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Date:				<b>-</b>
EUGENE P. KRAUS	<u>sz</u>					
Witnessed by:	landar		Date:			
	Signature					
Printed Name of Witness						
		Par	ge 2 of 3		· · · ·	
			•			

Attorney Docket No.: SUB-01298-US-NP

execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

.....

(I/we) hereby grant to the attorney of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary, or required in order to comply with the rules of any jurisdiction for recordation of this document.

Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	A. We delig unsuge
Printed Name of Witness		
Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		
Signature: Eugene P. Krausy EUGENE P. KRAUSZ	Date: 3-30-2011	
Witnessed by:	Date: 3 - 30 - 2011	
<u>Corey</u> Jett Printed Name of Witness		

Attorney Docket No.: SUB-01298-US-NP

Signature: JUSTIN D. MCIVER	Date:	3/31/11
Witnessed by: M		Date: 3/31/11
ERIC M BEIDLER Printed Name of Witness		
France Ivanic of Williess		
Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by: Signature		Date:
Printed Name of Witness		

## Attorney Docket No.: SUB-01298-US-NP

Signature:	Date:	-		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
Printed Name of Witness				
Signature: <u>RYAN K. ROTH</u>	Sath Date:	Mar 30, 2011		
Witnessed by: <u>Rebra</u> <u>Debra</u> <u>Ma</u> Printed Name of Witness	<u>Signature</u>	Date: <u>Max. 30</u>	<u>2</u> 011	

# PATENT REEL: 026054 FRAME: 0144

**RECORDED: 03/31/2011**